

## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: REGULATION (EU) 2019/1021 (EU POPs)<sup>1</sup>

To Whom it May Concern,

We hereby send you information related to substances identified in Annex I and/or Annex II of Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (EU POPs), including all amendments in force as of the signature date shown below. This communication applies to all Products sold or otherwise placed on the market by **Connection Technology Center** prior to that date.

If no such Products contain any of the above-referenced substances (at concentrations above their permitted thresholds, where applicable) this box must be checked:

Checking this box certifies that none of the Products referenced above contain any of the listed substances (at concentrations above their permitted thresholds, where applicable) as per Annex I or Annex II of the EU POPs as of the signature date shown below.

OR, if any such Products contain any above-referenced substances (at concentrations above their permitted thresholds, where applicable) the table below must be completed. Each Product below is deemed to contain one or more of the above-referenced substances (at concentrations above their permitted thresholds, where applicable) as per Annex I or Annex II of EU POPs. Products not included below do not contain listed substances over threshold.

If the listed substance is used in a manner permitted under EU POPs, this information is entered in the corresponding Exemption column.



## Parts or Products with EU POPs Listed Substances (Annex I, Annex II)

Part or Product	Substance Name	CAS Number (if available)	Exemption (if applicable)

## Limitations

Connection Technology Center believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. Connection Technology Center provides such information "AS IS," without any express or implied warranty of any kind. Connection Technology Center reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Todd Cook President

April 22, 2024